
2015 Shiver by the River #3
Overall Finish List
February 14, 2015

Scranton Running Co

5k Run
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time

1 Jason Kennedy Honesdale 942 33 M 1 0-99 19:05.27 19:05.89
2 Mustafa Hamidi Scranton 472 14 M 2 0-99 19:15.76 19:16.51
3 Nathan Miller 429 21 M 3 0-99 22:38.31 22:59.67
4 Jordan Everett Hunlock Creek 405 14 F 1 0-99 24:38.45 24:39.33
5 Frank Gard scranton PA 473 64 M 4 0-99 24:55.40 25:05.69
6 jason Nudelman 475 37 M 5 0-99 25:46.99 25:59.78
7 Steven Shuster Bloomsburg PA 445 30 M 6 0-99 25:29.43 26:08.79
8 Dave Scarnato Duryea PA 441 24 M 7 0-99 26:18.66 26:21.53
9 Misty Duchnik S Abington Township 402 32 F 2 0-99 26:08.43 26:22.30

10 Mark Carmody Thompson 393 51 M 8 0-99 26:23.81 26:31.38
11 Abbie Sheerer Avoca PA 443 16 F 3 0-99 27:01.70 27:04.59
12 JOHN KIELAR 419 49 M 9 0-99 26:52.38 27:05.78
13 Jonathan Rogan 440 31 M 10 0-99 27:58.55 28:10.29
14 Alla Willson 455 26 F 4 0-99 28:25.04 28:42.42
15 Kerri Gaughan 407 30 F 5 0-99 28:29.85 28:44.47
16 Debbie Alunni Jessup 919 63 F 6 0-99 28:38.32 28:45.88
17 Paul Ward 460 60 M 11 0-99 28:56.81 29:02.76
18 Thomas Biglin 385 51 M 12 0-99 28:51.79 29:21.23
19 Kristina Wulff 458 29 F 7 0-99 29:16.42 29:23.54
20 Trena McGoff 934 52 F 8 0-99 29:21.39 29:27.91
21 Bridget Slagan Mayfield PA 483 34 F 9 0-99 29:43.34 29:47.96
22 Heather Rogan 439 27 F 10 0-99 30:22.99 30:33.83
23 Jessica Scott New York NY 442 26 F 11 0-99 30:26.81 30:35.66
24 William Williams 454 25 M 13 0-99 30:15.00 30:36.79
25 Michael Griffiths Saylorsburg 478 41 M 14 0-99 30:19.60 30:38.49
26 Joshua McAuliffe 935 37 M 15 0-99 30:36.22 30:57.37
27 Christine Falbo 923 33 F 12 0-99 30:38.04 30:57.54
28 Ellen McGuigan Clarks Summit 939 53 F 13 0-99 30:49.87 31:05.17
29 Dave Jones 414 44 M 16 0-99 31:12.41 31:33.99
30 Audrey Roccograndi forty fort 356 35 F 14 0-99 31:23.13 31:40.50
31 Breanna Toolan dickson city PA 448 23 F 15 0-99 31:33.57 31:49.29
32 Ingrid Everett Hunlock Creek 404 49 F 16 0-99 31:48.93 31:52.54
33 Felicia Dzielak 468 17 F 17 0-99 31:33.23 31:56.67
34 Shauna McNally Exeter PA 427 27 F 18 0-99 32:16.83 32:19.95
35 Sandra Scott 361 49 F 19 0-99 32:16.67 32:25.79
36 Mike Toye Scranton 449 45 M 17 0-99 32:16.81 32:27.68
37 Kathy Whitney Covington Township PA 453 49 F 20 0-99 31:49.47 32:27.79
38 Judah Whitney 452 49 M 18 0-99 31:49.57 32:28.69
39 Jeannine Luby 334 43 F 21 0-99 32:30.95 32:30.95
40 Amanda Marchegiani 425 27 F 22 0-99 32:27.85 32:46.72
41 Patty Dzielak 467 53 F 23 0-99 32:25.11 32:48.77
42 Breannah Jones 413 22 F 24 0-99 32:15.85 32:52.54
43 John Nicodem 469 50 M 19 0-99 32:53.70 32:53.70



44 Tom Dailey 947 50 M 20 0-99 33:06.37 33:25.49
45 Stacy Mullen wilkes barre 922 32 F 25 0-99 33:26.83 33:32.97
46 Kimberly Nagle 432 26 F 26 0-99 33:01.23 33:33.37
47 Rebecca Franco 406 28 F 27 0-99 33:07.78 33:38.28
48 Michael Soskil Newfoundland PA 447 38 M 21 0-99 33:13.79 33:47.91
49 Abigail Soskil Newfoundland 446 11 F 28 0-99 33:12.23 33:48.71
50 Nancy Madden Olyphant PA 471 54 F 29 0-99 33:39.78 33:54.41
51 Doreen Wormuth 457 47 F 30 0-99 34:06.29 34:13.65
52 Janice Cordes Beach Lake 396 35 F 31 0-99 34:22.90 34:36.52
53 Kaelyn Jacques Archbald 412 19 F 32 0-99 34:23.53 34:36.73
54 Meagan Jones 416 22 F 33 0-99 34:27.64 34:52.53
55 THOMAS POWELL, JR 437 21 M 22 0-99 34:28.66 34:54.53
56 Michelle Kiec Kutztown 418 41 F 34 0-99 34:40.48 35:11.35
57 Shelley Ackroyd 382 42 F 35 0-99 35:37.34 35:59.53
58 Melissa Berish uniondale PA 383 47 F 36 0-99 35:23.55 36:06.30
59 Kelly Richmond 438 41 F 37 0-99 35:26.30 36:08.14
60 Lauren Burrows 388 29 F 38 0-99 36:26.93 37:06.30
61 Melinda Woody 456 37 F 39 0-99 37:37.61 37:59.50
62 Shannon Marie Hurley Bear Creek Twp. 411 40 F 40 0-99 37:48.24 38:13.56
63 Heidi Kelley 417 38 F 41 0-99 38:19.35 38:24.84
64 Salisa Brown 387 25 F 42 0-99 38:32.14 38:40.53
65 Patti Mazzie 426 48 F 43 0-99 39:30.34 39:46.71
66 Huhn Betsy 464 44 F 44 0-99 39:32.28 39:56.15
67 Heather Moran 430 36 F 45 0-99 39:48.99 40:30.64
68 Scott Moran Scranton PA 431 43 M 23 0-99 39:50.67 40:32.94
69 Lisa Kovalchik 421 49 F 46 0-99 40:22.88 40:34.81
70 Karen Loftus grammy's gang 424 49 F 47 0-99 40:34.82 40:34.82
71 Aileen Croke 400 25 F 48 0-99 41:05.33 41:24.96
72 April Burti Old forge 389 31 F 49 0-99 41:06.94 41:47.31
73 Carolyn Calabro Old forge 392 40 F 50 0-99 41:09.04 41:47.66
74 Samantha Gatto Saylorsburg 477 36 F 51 0-99 42:14.03 42:32.68
75 Gabe Corgatelli Moscow 397 8 M 24 0-99 42:19.23 42:40.10
76 Laura Corgatelli Moscow PA 398 45 F 52 0-99 42:43.94 43:02.80
77 Eileen Huegel Scranton 410 51 F 53 0-99 43:10.92 43:45.29
78 Donna Nelson 433 47 F 54 0-99 43:19.62 43:54.46
79 Maureen Leggiero 422 41 F 55 0-99 44:15.92 44:15.92
80 MaryAnn Sheerer Avoca PA 444 42 F 56 0-99 44:39.37 45:06.73
81 Mary Ann Ward Madison Twp 451 42 F 57 0-99 46:27.73 46:41.57
82 Debbie Lewis grammy's gang PA 423 54 F 58 0-99 46:36.72 46:50.57
83 Dottie Jones 415 48 F 59 0-99 48:31.24 48:31.24
84 Dara Coslett Granza 399 36 F 60 0-99 49:59.63 50:25.53
85 Courtney Shuster 466 29 F 61 0-99 51:01.44 51:38.93
86 Gina Harrison Plymouth 409 31 F 62 0-99 52:59.76 53:43.63
87 Nicole Middleton Plymouth 428 35 F 63 0-99 57:55.35 58:39.47

 

10k Run
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time

1 Francis Spear 485 29 M 1 0-99 38:52.70 38:53.81
2 John Evangelista Blakely PA 496 45 M 2 0-99 38:53.30 38:54.62
3 Jeff Pellis 933 38 M 3 0-99 39:16.16 39:18.31
4 Matt Maloney Scranton 938 34 M 4 0-99 40:38.91 40:40.64
5 Joe Drumsta Scranton PA 928 46 M 5 0-99 41:23.42 41:24.31
6 Bill Cook Scranton 461 61 M 6 0-99 43:18.99 43:21.56



7 Kristin Patchell-Pellis Clarks Summit 920 34 F 1 0-99 43:58.92 44:00.54
8 Marty Green 463 44 M 7 0-99 43:59.42 44:00.73
9 Peter Davenport Lake Ariel 498 49 M 8 0-99 45:22.30 45:23.82

10 George Watson Dickson City 497 29 M 9 0-99 45:27.90 45:28.80
11 Ron McMurray browndale PA 488 57 M 10 0-99 45:30.59 45:40.25
12 Mike Kerrick 325 25 M 11 0-99 45:54.35 45:59.64
13 Gregory Theony 367 37 M 12 0-99 45:45.86 46:08.23
14 Kelly Leighton 332 29 F 2 0-99 46:13.22 46:16.82
15 Jeff Baran Bear Creek Twp. PA 936 54 M 13 0-99 46:14.46 46:16.83
16 Frank Schuster Clarks Summit 494 45 M 14 0-99 46:36.76 46:39.34
17 Susie Davis 487 50 F 3 0-99 46:41.31 46:51.81
18 Scott Lowry Carbondale 946 52 M 15 0-99 47:08.92 47:12.75
19 Matt Collins 927 31 M 16 0-99 47:18.19 47:21.57
20 Will Craft 246 44 M 17 0-99 47:22.68 47:26.52
21 Matt Slocum Scranton PA 943 37 M 18 0-99 47:25.91 47:28.79
22 Ashley Shamus Mifflinville 362 27 F 4 0-99 47:59.91 48:03.73
23 Brandan Marchegiani Archbald PA 335 30 M 19 0-99 48:00.57 48:18.18
24 Joe Dotter Jefferson Twp 931 26 M 20 0-99 48:20.11 48:30.21
25 Zach Morahan 343 26 M 21 0-99 48:34.67 48:43.50
26 Michael Moser 344 44 M 22 0-99 48:41.44 48:46.81
27 Stephen Gan Scranton 306 22 M 23 0-99 48:59.47 49:09.33
28 Melissa Delfino The JAYWALKERS PA 492 46 F 5 0-99 49:09.97 49:11.84
29 Michelle Wolyniec 499 36 F 6 0-99 48:43.61 49:17.40
30 Anthony W. Grigas 314 30 M 24 0-99 50:01.60 50:05.82
31 Carl Evarts 302 30 M 25 0-99 50:37.95 50:51.33
32 William Frey 304 28 M 26 0-99 50:56.73 51:01.83
33 Chris Beahan 476 50 M 27 0-99 51:38.32 51:38.32
34 Kaleigh Lynch West Chester PA 484 22 F 7 0-99 51:23.23 51:51.87
35 Lori Maloney 937 36 F 8 0-99 51:48.31 51:53.19
36 Rachael Laboranti scott township PA 331 34 F 9 0-99 52:08.26 52:19.58
37 Mike Labas Scranton PA 330 50 M 28 0-99 52:28.42 52:31.20
38 Robert Torch 368 43 M 29 0-99 52:26.66 52:46.77
39 Andrew Beidler Scranton PA 921 47 M 30 0-99 52:45.30 53:02.71
40 Jessica Garrison 307 23 F 10 0-99 52:43.47 53:15.34
41 Joshua Walton 371 23 M 31 0-99 52:41.51 53:15.38
42 Samantha Scott New York NY 360 22 F 11 0-99 53:08.20 53:17.33
43 Lara Arndt Stroudsburg PA 239 30 F 12 0-99 53:15.89 53:26.84
44 Chris Guida Old Forge 315 33 M 32 0-99 53:18.28 53:46.49
45 Darlene Gilpin Dalton PA 481 42 F 13 0-99 53:48.69 53:54.84
46 Will Wilson 490 39 M 33 0-99 54:09.44 54:09.44
47 Amanda Yackobowitz 373 24 F 14 0-99 54:04.82 54:09.45
48 Rob Zavislak Carbondale PA 376 38 M 34 0-99 54:17.75 54:29.32
49 Jaime Hailstone Scranton 317 44 M 35 0-99 54:37.84 54:37.84
50 P.J. McGurrin Moscow PA 342 45 M 36 0-99 54:40.42 54:45.70
51 Brian Sapak Mountain Top PA 358 33 M 37 0-99 54:23.03 54:52.59
52 Michael Kelly 930 32 M 38 0-99 54:54.93 54:54.93
53 Christal Zermane 377 35 F 15 0-99 54:23.60 54:59.47
54 Matthew Butler 941 36 M 39 0-99 54:54.52 55:00.84
55 Colleen Kostiak 328 45 F 16 0-99 55:02.47 55:19.34
56 Thomas Majernick Moosic PA 470 62 M 40 0-99 55:14.48 55:20.59
57 Steve Shumbres 363 33 M 41 0-99 55:09.26 55:37.36
58 Allyson Slovinski 495 38 F 17 0-99 55:23.32 55:40.28
59 Dave DiPipi 925 48 M 42 0-99 55:23.31 55:51.93
60 THOMAS POWELL SR 351 46 M 43 0-99 55:36.33 55:59.96
61 PAULA POWELL 350 44 F 18 0-99 56:03.21 56:16.34
62 Kristin Marino 336 25 F 19 0-99 55:55.45 56:22.34



63 Bobby Wormuth Old Forge 926 47 M 44 0-99 56:22.59 56:22.59
64 Vincent Orazi 347 29 M 45 0-99 55:57.65 56:23.98
65 Jillian Evarts Lake Ariel PA 303 28 F 20 0-99 56:23.20 56:41.34
66 Kevin Murphy Scranton PA 346 36 M 46 0-99 56:14.05 56:50.34
67 Stephanie Adamec 237 31 F 21 0-99 56:20.61 56:56.98
68 Maggie McGrail 341 38 F 22 0-99 56:44.45 57:00.15
69 Tami Pease 348 40 F 23 0-99 56:59.52 57:31.85
70 Brian Guida Old Forge 316 39 M 47 0-99 57:10.68 57:40.34
71 David Trapper scranton PA 945 29 M 48 0-99 57:40.98 58:11.79
72 Hilary Blake 242 36 F 24 0-99 58:04.09 58:21.49
73 Rob Lettieri Scranton PENNSYLVAN 929 52 M 49 0-99 58:19.53 58:22.90
74 Elizabeth Richardson Scranton PA 479 30 F 25 0-99 58:36.52 58:52.35
75 Jim Richardson Scranton PA 480 53 M 50 0-99 58:36.42 58:53.17
76 Patrick Shea 918 23 M 51 0-99 59:03.48 59:32.85
77 Noah Katz 322 32 M 52 0-99 59:28.63 1:00:00.75
78 Justin Ondrey Throop 940 36 M 53 0-99 59:56.48 1:00:10.60
79 Marcia Johnson Scranton PA 493 51 F 26 0-99 1:00:06.31 1:00:11.69
80 Vincent Grattolino Roaring Brook Twp PA 311 59 M 54 0-99 59:46.42 1:00:12.95
81 REBECCA DeVITTO 248 38 F 27 0-99 1:00:09.71 1:00:15.10
82 Melanie Walker Scranton 370 24 F 28 0-99 1:00:00.99 1:00:36.85
83 Scott Barnes Jr Dupont PA 944 32 M 55 0-99 1:00:37.86 1:00:37.86
84 Amy Amendola Madison Township PA 238 49 F 29 0-99 1:00:33.95 1:00:51.60
85 Christopher Banton Moscow PA 240 34 M 56 0-99 1:00:48.19 1:00:59.72
86 Sue Dodd Scranton PA 249 54 F 30 0-99 1:01:29.06 1:01:35.60
87 Nora Henry Scranton PA 319 22 F 31 0-99 1:01:11.77 1:01:39.35
88 Mike Gallacher Moscow PA 500 42 M 57 0-99 1:01:26.28 1:01:51.59
89 Carlie Holgate 320 36 F 32 0-99 1:01:46.46 1:01:53.59
90 Colleen Tolan Dunmore PA 482 52 F 33 0-99 1:01:54.14 1:01:59.98
91 Colleen Cadden 390 21 F 34 0-99 1:01:56.84 1:02:04.47
92 Ryan McBride Team Guida 337 32 M 58 0-99 1:02:10.83 1:02:10.83
93 John Anderson Scranton 948 48 M 59 0-99 1:01:59.34 1:02:18.19
94 Timothy Horlacher 321 22 M 60 0-99 1:02:15.38 1:02:23.52
95 Denise Eglesia 459 26 F 35 0-99 1:01:56.84 1:02:33.52
96 Erin McGrady 340 28 F 36 0-99 1:02:03.02 1:02:34.34
97 Traci Strungis Mountain Top PA 489 46 F 37 0-99 1:02:53.81 1:03:05.35
98 Christina Mulea 345 41 F 38 0-99 1:03:25.86 1:03:31.76
99 Sarah Braddell 243 30 F 39 0-99 1:03:02.53 1:03:40.90

100 Kelly Crowley 247 22 F 40 0-99 1:03:31.71 1:03:59.28
 

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time
101 Jason Golden 310 40 M 61 0-99 1:04:08.23 1:04:18.53
102 Jacquelyn Golden 309 31 F 41 0-99 1:04:09.19 1:04:18.93
103 Neil Giacometti 474 59 M 62 0-99 1:04:27.89 1:04:46.11
104 Alyssa Rimosites Jessup PA 352 24 F 42 0-99 1:04:55.77 1:05:20.61
105 Sara Teeple Jermyn 366 24 F 43 0-99 1:04:55.75 1:05:20.62
106 Christopher Kudrich Scranton PA 329 27 M 63 0-99 1:05:02.37 1:05:39.17
107 Nanette Rinaldi Rinaldi & Poveramo, P.C. 354 37 F 44 0-99 1:05:31.52 1:05:50.14
108 Leslie Cadden 391 52 F 45 0-99 1:05:45.09 1:05:54.50
109 TONY KOBESKI JESSUP 327 55 M 64 0-99 1:05:43.27 1:05:58.78
110 Kristin Kearney 323 29 F 46 0-99 1:06:22.09 1:06:42.61
111 Ryan Kearney 324 30 M 65 0-99 1:06:22.49 1:06:43.61
112 Patrick Smith 364 47 M 66 0-99 1:06:42.23 1:07:18.85
113 Erin Tressler 369 47 F 47 0-99 1:07:12.52 1:07:28.86
114 Dina George 308 44 F 48 0-99 1:06:52.15 1:07:33.79
115 Elizabeth Coviello 245 32 F 49 0-99 1:07:45.47 1:07:53.85
116 Danae Snyder 491 22 F 50 0-99 1:07:48.08 1:07:55.86



117 Kevin Lesjack Browndale PA 333 38 M 67 0-99 1:08:03.36 1:08:03.36
118 Mary Griffin Clarks Summit PA 312 38 F 51 0-99 1:08:05.89 1:08:26.51
119 Jill Yates Dickson City PA 375 35 F 52 0-99 1:09:42.25 1:10:09.87
120 Boogie Yates 374 35 M 68 0-99 1:09:39.06 1:10:09.99
121 Lea Wojciechowski Eynon 372 20 F 53 0-99 1:11:18.72 1:11:34.67
122 Maria McGee Peckvile PA 338 47 F 54 0-99 1:12:05.48 1:12:13.61
123 Tara Engel 301 24 M 69 0-99 1:11:55.17 1:12:25.87
124 Karen Bianchi 241 42 F 55 0-99 1:12:30.00 1:13:12.87
125 Ken Kielar 326 50 M 70 0-99 1:13:12.14 1:13:49.76
126 ANDREA FRYZEL Moscow PA 305 37 F 56 0-99 1:13:58.55 1:14:31.10
127 Chip Taylor Scranton 486 55 M 71 0-99 1:14:50.28 1:15:05.38
128 Anthony Grigas South Abington 313 68 M 72 0-99 1:14:44.99 1:15:24.87
129 Alyssa Klinitski 932 23 F 57 0-99 1:15:26.97 1:16:01.63
130 Cindee McGrady 339 57 F 58 0-99 1:16:02.80 1:16:34.13
131 Mallory Rosenberg 924 26 F 59 0-99 1:17:52.95 1:18:25.51
132 Jim Sapak Jr. 359 37 M 73 0-99 1:19:07.24 1:19:39.81
133 Sean Weber East Stroudsburg PA 465 32 M 74 0-99 1:30:43.73 1:30:43.73

 

2mi Walk
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time

1 Donna Biglin 384 50 F 1 0-99 27:53.55 28:26.52
2 Robin Carmody Thompson 379 50 F 2 0-99 28:18.26 29:01.75
3 Sandra Kovach 381 48 F 3 0-99 28:41.32 29:01.95
4 Sarah Drob 380 50 F 4 0-99 28:40.55 29:02.54


	2015 Shiver by the River #3
	Overall Finish List
	February 14, 2015
	5k Run
	10k Run
	2mi Walk


